

Graves #4

Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute H.R. 3228

Offered by Mr. Graves of Louisiana

In sections 1 and section 2, strike every mention of “coastal flood” and insert with “coastal flood and coastal land loss.”

In sections 1 and section 2, strike every mention of “coastal flooding” and insert with “coastal flooding and coastal land loss.”

In sections 1 and section 2, strike every mention of “coastal flood risk” and insert “coastal flood and coastal land loss risk.”